
 

Icahn Charter School 6 
1701 Fulton Avenue Bronx, New York 10457 

1776 Mansion Street Bronx, New York 10460 

  Telephone: 718-294-1706 (Elementary School)  

Telephone: 718-502-3301 (Middle School) 

Fax: 718-583-6194 
www.icahncharterschool6.org 

 
Jason Cartagena, Principal             Myra Fernandez, Assistant Principal 

Brittany Schenkel, Staff Developer                                        Chandradat Motie, Staff Developer 

Bhaghya Dey, School Counselor                                                                      Carla Aguilar, School Counselor                                              

Debbie Posada, Administrative Assistant 
  

     

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Icahn Charter School 6 is chartered by the New York State Board of Regents and the State University of New York Charter Schools Institute and is a 

result of the collaborative efforts of the Foundation for A Greater Opportunity and the Center for Educational Innovation-Public Education Association. 

The Icahn Charter School is a public school open to all children on a space available basis, by lottery. 

                                                            Half-Day 12pm Dismissal 
 November  

• Friday, November 12, 2021 

• Wednesday, November 17, 2021 (Parent-Teacher Conference) 

• Wednesday, November 24, 2021 (Thanksgiving Recess) 

 

 December 

• Friday, December 3, 2021 

• Friday, December 17, 2021 

• Thursday, December 23, 2021 (Winter Recess) 

 

 January 

• Friday, January 14, 2022 

• Friday, January 28, 2022 

 

 February 

• Friday, February 11, 2022 

 

 March 

• Friday, March 11, 2022 

• Wednesday, March 16, 2022 (Parent-Teacher Conference) 

 

 April 

• Friday, April 8, 2022 

 

 May  

• Friday, May 13, 2022 

• Wednesday, May 18, 2022 (Parent-Teacher Conference)  

 

 June 

• Friday, June 17, 2022 

 

 July 

• Friday, July 1, 2022 

 

Please note that there might be a potential half-day dismissal due to Winter/Spring recess 

on February 18th and April 14th.  

 

 

 

http://www.icahncharterschool6.org/

